ł

L

700239043

CH \$40.00 500481 11231882

| | | Dc | t No.: FP-1202 US | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev D3-01) | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Of | | | | |
| OMB Ng. 6661-0027 (exp.6/31/2002) P084/REV03 | | | | | |
| Tab settings + + V | ▼ | ▼ ▼ | v v | | |
| To the Director of the United States Pa | atent and Trademark Of | flice: Please record the attach | ed original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies); | | 2. Name and address of | recelving party(ies): | | |
| Hirokazu KOBAYASHI | | Name: FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. | | | |
| | | Address: <u>No. 210 Nakar</u> | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) | 🗆 Yeş 🖾 No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | - | | | |
| 🛛 Assignment | Merger | | | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | City: <u>Minami-Ashigara-sh</u> | i State/Prov.: <u>Каладаwa</u> | | |
| □ Other | · <u> </u> | Country: <u>JAPAN</u> | ZIP: | | |
| Execution Date: September 22, 2005 | | I Additional name(s) & address(ee) □ Yes ⊠ No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | ers(s); | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together wi | | the execution data of the or | anlication is: | | |
| | | | preation is | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing c | Date | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 11/231,882 Septem | ber 22, 2005 | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Sean M. McGinn, Esq. | Additional numbers prrespondence | | ations and patents involved: | | |
| | : | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | | | |
| Registration No. <u>34,386</u> Address: <u>McGinn Intellectual Property</u> | y Law Group, PLLC | Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited | ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account | | |
| 8321 Old Courthouse Road | | Authorized to be ch | arged to deposit account | | |
| Suite 200 | _ | 8. Deposit account numbe | r: | | |
| City: <u>Vienna</u> State | /Prov.: <u>Virginia</u> | 50-0481 | | | |
| Country: USA ZIP: | 22182-3817 | (Attach duplicate copy of th | is page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Sean M. McGinn, Esq. | f, the foregoing inform | ation is true and correct an | d any attached copy is a true copy January 18, 2006 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | Date | | |
| Total num | ber of pages including cov | er sheet, attachments, and docun | nent: | | |
| M. | Mill Stop Assignmen Director of the United States | h required cover sheet information to: It Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office andria, VA 22313-1450 | | | |
| | | | DATENT | | |

REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0682

FP-1202 US



WHEREAS

Hirokazu KOBAYASHI

of

NAME AND ADDRESS C/O Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd., 11-46, Senzui OF ASSIGNOR 3-chome, Asaka-shi, Saitama, Japan

(HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain new and useful invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION: IMAGE PICKUP APPARATUS INCLUDING PHOTOSENSITIVE CELLS EACH HAVING PHOTOSENSITIVE REGIONS PARTITIONED

WHEREAS

| FULL NAME AND ADDRESS | Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. of |
|-----------------------|--|
| OF ASSIGNEE | No. 210 Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, |
| | Kanagawa, Japan |

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be

it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States Patent obtained therefor on said application or any

(Assignment of Application for Patent - page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0683

FP-1202 US

| | -'- -'- | | | |
|---|------------|--|--|--|
| 2 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

continuation, division, renewal, substitute continuation, division, renewal, substitute content is the rest of the full term or terms to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which

continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for may be granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held by

said Letters Patent obtained therefor on said application or any

ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

DATE OF SIGNING

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

WITNESSES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set

hand and seal this <u>2nd</u> day of September, 2005.

By: <u>Nirokaju Kobayashi</u> Ву: _____ By:_____ By: ____ By:_____ By: By: <u>Razurja Oda</u> Makoto Oishi

(Assignment of Application for Patent -- page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0684 LAW OFFICES OF

McGINN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, PLLC

A PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS, AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 8321 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 200 VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3817 TELEPHONE: (703) 761-4100 FACSIMILE/DATA: (703) 761-2375; 761-2376 E-MAIL: MCGINNGIBB @ AOL.COM / ADMIN @ MCGINNIPLAW.COM SENDER'S E-MAIL: SMCGINN @ MCGINNIPLAW.COM

SEAN M. MCGINN PHILLIP E. MILLERT FREDERICK E. COOPERRIDERT JAMES E. HOWARDT JAMES N. DRESSER JOHN J. DRESCH SCOTT M. TULINO J. BRADLEY WRIGHTT DONALD J. LECHER TMEMBER OF BAR OTHER THAN VA

From: Sean M. McGinn

January 18, 2006

VIA FACSIMILE

To: Automated Patent and Trademark Assignment System U.S.P.T.O.

Facsimile No.: (703) 761-2375 or 76

۰.

Facsimile No.: (571) 273-0140

Re: Enclosed Submission of Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/231,882 Attorney Docket No.: FP-1202 US Our Reference: KATOR.009

Enclosed are (1) Submission of Assignment with Certificate of Facsimile Transmission, (2) Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and (3) executed Assignment document, which we request that you record in the above-referenced application.

Please charge Attorney's Deposit Account No. 50-0481 the amount of \$40.00 for the assignment recordation fee.

Verv trulv vour

Sean M. McGinn Registration No. 34,386

SMM/rap Enclosures Total No. of Pages Transmitted: 6

> PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 01/24/2006